IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	
and)	
ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE,)	07CV00681-BB
)	
Plaintiffs,)	ZUNI RIVER BASIN
)	ADJUDICATION
V.)	
)	Subproceeding 1
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel.)	Zuni Indian Claims
STATE ENGINEER, et al.)	
)	
Defendants.)	
)	

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW M. Kathryn Hoover, an attorney with the Navajo Nation Department of Justice, and pursuant to D.N.M.LR-Civ 83.4(b) enters her appearance on behalf of the Navajo Nation, Plaintiff in Intervention. Bidtah N. Becker, also with the Navajo Nation Department of Justice, withdraws her appearance on the Nation's behalf pursuant to the same Rule.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ M. Kathryn Hoover M. Kathryn Hoover

/s/ Bidtah N. Becker Bidtah N. Becker Navajo Nation Department of Justice P.O. Box 2010 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86515 (928) 871-7510 Attorneys for Plaintiff in Intervention Navajo Nation

Certificate of Serivce

I hereby certify that on June 4, 2012, I filed the foregoing Substitution of Counsel

electronically through the CM/ECF system, which caused parties or counsel to be served by

electronic means, as more fully reflected on the Notice of Electronic Filing.

/s/ M. Kathryn Hoover M. Kathryn Hoover